
3/7/2011 

Judge  ______________ 

Youth Group # _______ 

Location ____________ 

 

1. TIME:   

Failure to step forward 

during the time allowed 

for the call. 
 

2. RESPONSE:  Failure 

to respond properly on 

any call.  Raising the 

hand voluntarily to 

accept a mistake. 
 

3. BEHAVIOR:  Any 

behavior that is 

improper or disturbing 

to other participants or 

which, in the judge's 

opinion, violates the 

spirit of the Youth 

Bible Drill.  
 

Example: 

a. Failure to keep eyes 

upon the leader 

until the command 

"Start" is given.  

b. Sliding or jumping 

forward instead of 

stepping. 
 

4. BIBLE:  Flipping 

pages carelessly.  

Closing the Bible with 

unnecessary noise.  

Abusing the Bible. 
 

5. PROCEDURE:  
Starting before 

command "Start" is 

given.  Stepping 

forward before index 

finger is on the correct 

reference.  Lifting or 

turning pages after 

stepping out.  Stepping 

back at any time, for 

any reason, after 

stepping forward unless 

command "Attention" 

has been given. 

 Drill 

Calls 

Participant Numbers 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

L
O

C
A

T
IN

G
 

B
O

O
K

S
 

3
 p

o
in

ts
 e

a
ch

 1             

2             

3             

4             

5             
S

C
R

IP
T

U
R

E
 

S
E

A
R

C
H

 

3
 p

o
in

ts
 e

a
ch

 
6             

7             

8             

9             

10             

ID
E

N
T

IF
Y

IN
G

 

V
E

R
S

E
S

 

4
 P

o
in

ts
 e

a
ch

 11             

12             

13             

14             

15             

D
O

C
T

R
IN

A
L

 

D
R

IL
L

 

5
 P

o
in

ts
 e

a
ch

 16             

17             

18             

19             

20             

B
IB

L
E

 

A
N

S
W

E
R

S
 

5
 P

o
in

ts
 e

a
ch

 21             

22             

23             

24             

25             

Participant 

Numbers 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Total 

Points 
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 

Subtract Total 

Points Missed 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 

SCORE 

            

BONUS JUDGING 
 


